
X Trofeo Nuoto Ponente
V. 25m

Programma gare del giorno 24/03/2024 parte 1
CRS CODICE COGNOME E NOME NAZ ANNO SOCIETA' T.ISCR.

400 m Stile Libero - Master Misti
Serie 6 di 61

1 GULLA Giuseppina ITA 1969 Acqua1village ssd 8'34.45
2 LOSITO Laura ITA 1942 Rari Nantes Savona ssd 8'00.00
3 CHURCH Genevieve Mary ITA 1961 Acqua1village ssd 7'12.00
4 TRAVERSO Gianmassimo ITA 1970 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 7'00.00
5 DE GIACOMO Ettore ITA 1950 Sport Club 12 sd - Ispra 7'01.60
6 MURGIA Agnese ITA 1968 Freeswimmer asd 7'30.00
7 GATTORNA Giovanni Mario ITA 1938 Sportiva Sturla asd 8'30.00
8 D'EVOLI Luisa ITA 1966 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 9'14.70

Serie 5 di 62
1 VALENTINI Maurizio ITA 1954 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 6'45.00
2 GIAI MENIET Roberto ITA 1965 Torino Nuoto 6'40.00
3 DELLACASA MONGIARDINO An ITA 1967 Crocera Stadium ssd 6'22.00
4 FASCE Simona ITA 1981 Sportiva Sturla asd 6'11.67
5 RUSMINI Massimo ITA 1961 Swim in Action asd NP
6 FAZZINO Matteo ITA 1975 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 6'30.00
7 VALIERI Massimo ITA 1966 Rapallo Nuoto ssd 6'45.00
8 SABATINI Patrizia ITA 1960 Reggiana Nuoto 6'50.80

Serie 4 di 63
1 SEVESO Luca Maria ITA 1959 Ice Club Como ssd 6'10.00
2 AIMONE Raffaella ITA 1969 Nuotatori Canavesani 5'45.41
3 ROSSI Tommaso ITA 1995 Idea Sport ssd 5'40.40
4 SCIACCHITANO Marco ITA 1978 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 5'35.00
5 MAGLIULO Giovanni ITA 1963 Aquatic team freedom ssd srl NP
6 GARBARINO Carla ITA 1961 Idea Sport ssd 5'42.62
7 AMBROGIO Fortunato Danie ITA 1974 Ronchiverdi Sport Club  ssd 6'00.00
8 CASSARA' Patrizia ITA 1975 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 6'10.00

Serie 3 di 64
1 BARONI Guido Carmo ITA 1957 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 5'33.00
2 PALMOLUNGO Marco ITA 1967 Nuotatori Canavesani 5'30.00
3 DAPOZZO Mauro ITA 1968 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 5'29.00
4 TRIZIO Enrico ITA 1996 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 5'25.00
5 PAONESSA Marco ITA 1970 Aosta Nuoto 5'26.00
6 PASTORE Francesco ITA 1961 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd NP
7 BIANCHI Paolo ITA 1967 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd NP
8 DELLABIANCIA Mattia ITA 1990 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 5'35.00

Serie 2 di 65
1 MONARI Sara ITA 2001 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 5'15.00
2 D'AVINO Federica ITA 1993 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 5'10.00
3 BRONDOLO Filippo ITA 1970 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 5'05.00
4 D'ANTONIO Massimiliano ITA 1981 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 5'00.00
5 SAVOIA Andrea ITA 1976 Aosta Nuoto 5'05.00
6 CARLINI Alessandro ITA 1985 Nuotatori Rivarolesi NP
7 PALAZZO Paolo ITA 1958 Idea Sport ssd 5'12.12
8 TULUMELLO Claudia ITA 1994 Rari Nantes Cagliari asd 5'17.67

Serie 1 di 66
1 BORRELLO Clizia ITA 1976 Natatio Master Team asd 4'59.80
2 TUBINO Massimo ITA 1958 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd NP
3 LANATA Matteo ITA 1987 Rapallo Nuoto ssd 4'50.00
4 BRAZZALE Giovanni Cosimo ITA 1983 Natatio Master Team asd 4'40.89
5 CONTI Jacopo ITA 1987 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 4'45.00
6 COSTA Emanuele ITA 1968 Acqua1village ssd 4'55.00
7 MASALA Pierpaolo ITA 1972 Idea Sport ssd 4'59.34
8 LANATA Paolo ITA 1977 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 5'00.00
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50 m Farfalla - Master Misti
Serie 8 di 87

2 FACCHINI Ornella ITA 1968 Nuotatori Milanesi NP
3 GIAMBARRESI Fabrizio ITA 1967 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 49.99
4 CERCHI Claudia ITA 1972 Derthona Nuoto 45.00
5 ARENA Flavia ITA 1983 Idea Sport ssd 47.72
6 BADI Mauro ITA 1958 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 50.00
7 GARIGLIO Daniela ITA 1954 Nuoto Club Firenze 53.00

Serie 7 di 88
1 VALIERI Massimo ITA 1966 Rapallo Nuoto ssd 44.00
2 MASNATA Ornella ITA 1963 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 43.00
3 GARIBALDI Maurizio ITA 1961 Idea Sport ssd 41.35
4 MAESTRI Francesca ITA 1996 Qswim ssd a rl 40.71
5 GALLO Vittorio ITA 1961 Foltzer ssd - Genova 41.00
6 BONINO Massimo ITA 1974 Libertas Due Valli - Luserna 41.64
7 CASTRO Antonio ITA 1948 Sportiva Sturla asd 43.00
8 DUFOUR Stefano ITA 1956 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 44.50

Serie 6 di 89
1 ANDREOLI Andrea ITA 1965 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme NP
2 GIAI MENIET Roberto ITA 1965 Torino Nuoto 40.00
3 DI PERSIO Stefano ITA 1964 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 40.00
4 DI BARTOLO Gianluca ITA 1972 Rapallo Nuoto ssd 38.32
5 BOTTO Fabio ITA 1966 Crocera Stadium ssd 39.00
6 MUTI Pietro ITA 1956 Sportiva Sturla asd 40.00
7 BECUCCI Anna ITA 1969 Foltzer ssd - Genova 40.00
8 PARIGINO Donatello ITA 1974 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 40.67

Serie 5 di 810
1 AIMONE Maurizio ITA 1964 Nuotatori Canavesani 37.10
2 BOESGAARD Valdemar ITA 1965 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 37.00
3 AIMONE Raffaella ITA 1969 Nuotatori Canavesani 36.52
4 TADDEI Anna ITA 1990 Sportiva Sturla asd 36.00
5 VALENTINO Matteo ITA 1987 Fin Plus Ostia ssd 36.37
6 TANSINI Stefano ITA 1964 Acqua1village ssd 37.00
7 ZUNINO Ilaria ITA 1999 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 37.00
8 QUINCI Giorgio ITA 1964 MY TRAINERS CLUB S.S.D. a r.l. 38.00

Serie 4 di 811
1 LEVRERO Giulia ITA 1993 Sportiva Sturla asd 35.00
2 COTTA Sandro ITA 1972 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 34.39
3 BRAMBILLA Fabio ITA 1973 In Sport Rane Rosse 34.00
4 CHIARLO Luca ITA 1975 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 33.80
5 DE MAIS Marco ITA 1982 Fratellanza Nuoto Pontede 33.81
6 PENZO Melinda ITA 1990 Sportiva Sturla asd 34.00
7 BRONZI TENCALLA Piergior ITA 1972 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 34.80
8 POZZOLO Virginia ITA 1992 Sportiva Sturla asd 35.00

Serie 3 di 812
1 ZAMBELLO Cristiano ITA 1973 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 33.50
2 PASQUALINI Simone ITA 1996 Foltzer ssd - Genova 33.26
3 MARINGONI Luca ITA 1994 Nuotatori Canavesani 33.00
4 MUSCOLO Michele ITA 1973 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 32.50
5 SCHIAVONE Mauro Eduardo ITA 1964 Swim in Action asd 33.00
6 BORRELLO Clizia ITA 1976 Natatio Master Team asd 33.16
7 FERRANDO Eleonora ITA 1969 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 33.50
8 ABBONDANZA Flavia ITA 1992 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 33.50

Serie 2 di 813
1 MEROTTO Federica ITA 1993 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 31.73
2 VAYR PIOVA Remy ITA 1974 Aosta Nuoto 30.89
3 BOUROVA Olessia Vladisla ITA 1979 Crocera Stadium ssd 30.50
4 MONTANARI Luca ITA 2000 Torino Nuoto 30.00
5 TISSONI Andrea ITA 1977 Sisport Spa ssd 30.32
6 ROTUNNO Marco ITA 1991 Torino Nuoto 30.50
7 DEPONTI Daniela ITA 1965 Acqua1village ssd 31.50
8 CERESOLI Lorenzo ITA 1998 Fratellanza Nuoto Pontede 32.00
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Serie 1 di 814
1 LO PREIATO Vittorio ITA 1992 Acqua1village ssd 29.99
2 CASTIGLIONI Mattia ITA 1989 Aosta Nuoto 27.35
3 SIVORI Andrea ITA 1993 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 27.02
4 LENZI Mattia ITA 1998 Klab Sport ssd 26.88
5 LANZONI Mauro ITA 1972 Swim in Action asd NP
6 COSTIGLIOLO Luca ITA 1996 Fratellanza Nuoto Pontede 27.29
7 MEREGALLI Alessandro ITA 1982 Circolo Nuoto Lucca 29.50
8 COLOMBINI Alberto ITA 1998 Rapallo Nuoto ssd 30.00

100 m Dorso - Master Misti
Serie 2 di 215

2 MASNATA Ornella ITA 1963 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'34.00
3 D'ANTONIO Massimiliano ITA 1981 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'28.00
4 ZAPPALORTI Fabio ITA 1971 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 1'25.00
5 ALESSANDRINI Raffaela ITA 1965 Acqua1village ssd 1'27.00
6 VECCHIATTINI Monica ITA 1963 Foltzer ssd - Genova 1'33.00
7 CORCIULO Marco ITA 1974 Idea Sport ssd 1'45.22

Serie 1 di 216
1 CALCABRINI Carla ITA 1987 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'21.00
2 BOSCHETTI Ettore ITA 1954 Idea Sport ssd 1'16.25
3 SESTITO Simone ITA 1999 Acqua1village ssd 1'14.40
4 PARODI Davide ITA 1997 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 1'01.94
5 LENZI Mattia ITA 1998 Klab Sport ssd 1'05.00
6 RIZZI Mirko ITA 1971 Foltzer ssd - Genova 1'15.00
7 POZZOLO Virginia ITA 1992 Sportiva Sturla asd 1'18.00
8 PASTROVICCHIO Mauro ITA 1975 Sportiva Sturla asd 1'21.99

50 m Rana - Master Misti
Serie 7 di 717

1 D'EVOLI Luisa ITA 1966 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'05.66
2 BUZZI Claudia ITA 1965 Vallebelbo Sport asd 59.02
3 FACCHINI Ornella ITA 1968 Nuotatori Milanesi 55.66
4 BAZZU Martina ITA 1977 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 52.00
5 GORLA Francesco ITA 1964 Nuotatori Milanesi 52.78
6 CASTAGNI Angela ITA 1965 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 59.00
7 LORENZINI Valentina ITA 1972 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'00.00
8 IVALDI Flavia ITA 1979 Vallebelbo Sport asd 1'06.54

Serie 6 di 718
1 PENZO Alida ITA 1964 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 51.09
2 BADI Mauro ITA 1958 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 50.00
3 ARGENTI Giorgio ITA 1966 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 49.00
4 ARONNI Renato ITA 1958 Crocera Stadium ssd 47.56
5 CRIMALDI Rosanna ITA 1967 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 48.00
6 FASCE Simona ITA 1981 Sportiva Sturla asd 50.00
7 DE CHIRICO Silvia ITA 1982 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 50.00
8 INGHILLERI Beatrice ITA 1958 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 52.00

Serie 5 di 719
1 IOTTA Alice ITA 1973 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 47.00
2 BORASI Andrea ITA 1975 Crocera Stadium ssd 46.60
3 PIVA Alessandro Simone ITA 1963 Acqua1village ssd 46.00
4 GIVANNI Tullia ITA 1961 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 45.00
5 FABBRI Fabio ITA 1981 Spazio RARI NANTES Camogli 45.07
6 LUCCHESI Alessia ITA 1980 Suprema Nuoto asd 46.53
7 ATTINA' Giuseppe ITA 1961 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 47.00
8 IVOLI Marzia ITA 1992 Vallebelbo Sport asd 47.39

Serie 4 di 720
1 BOTTO Fabio ITA 1966 Crocera Stadium ssd 44.00
2 BERGAGLIO Luca ITA 1992 Aquarium ssd - Novi Ligur 43.43
3 PAGANO Lorenzo ITA 1973 Freeswimmer asd 42.96
4 MAGGIOROTTI Michele ITA 1965 Nuotatori Canavesani 42.50
5 LINK Simona ITA 1976 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 42.50
6 MATTIACCI Pier Paolo ITA 1974 Nuotatori Canavesani 43.00
7 D'ANTEO Virginia ITA 1972 Aquarium ssd - Novi Ligur 43.47
8 PERGOLA Stella Maria ITA 1963 Gonzaga Sport Club ssd 44.00
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Serie 3 di 721
1 LEVRERO Giulia ITA 1993 Sportiva Sturla asd 42.00
2 CASSOLA Giampaolo ITA 1972 Circolo Nuoto Lucca 42.00
3 DELLABIANCIA Mattia ITA 1990 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 41.00
4 SIBILLA Stefano ITA 1966 Sportiva Sturla asd 40.10
5 ZANAZZO Massimo ITA 1966 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 40.11
6 CERVERO Fabio ITA 1969 MY TRAINERS CLUB S.S.D. a r.l. 41.00
7 GESINO Alessandro ITA 1970 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 42.00
8 DORIA Giuliano ITA 1960 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 42.00

Serie 2 di 722
1 TADDEI Anna ITA 1990 Sportiva Sturla asd 40.00
2 UBALDESCHI Giulia ITA 1993 Aquarium ssd - Novi Ligur 38.18
3 BOUROVA Olessia Vladisla ITA 1979 Crocera Stadium ssd 38.00
4 TELLOLI Paola ITA 1978 Aosta Nuoto 37.84
5 CAMPAZZO Davide ITA 1998 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 38.00
6 TANSINI Stefano ITA 1964 Acqua1village ssd 38.00
7 MARZOLLA Michele ITA 1966 Spazio RARI NANTES Camogli 38.39
8 SOLARI Antonio ITA 1965 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 40.00

Serie 1 di 723
1 BONAFEDE Fabio ITA 1974 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 37.00
2 MEDINA Laura ITA 1995 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 36.50
3 LANATA Paolo ITA 1977 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 34.00
4 LANATA Matteo ITA 1987 Rapallo Nuoto ssd 32.50
5 CAVALLINO Igor ITA 1975 Crocera Stadium ssd 33.54
6 CHIARLO Luca ITA 1975 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 35.35
7 MARCHI Stefano ITA 1969 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 37.00
8 CIVITA Ruggero ITA 1987 Libertas Due Valli - Luserna 37.39

100 m Stile Libero - Master Misti
Serie 10 di 1024

2 GULLA Giuseppina ITA 1969 Acqua1village ssd 1'48.12
3 BUZZI Claudia ITA 1965 Vallebelbo Sport asd 1'45.00
4 SIMONETTI Silvia ITA 1960 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 1'42.00
5 BENVENUTI Andrea ITA 1955 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'45.00
6 CASSISA Pamela ITA 1982 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'48.00
7 LORENZINI Valentina ITA 1972 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'55.00

Serie 9 di 1025
1 PAVARINO Ombretta ITA 1977 Idea Sport ssd 1'40.40
2 PERISSINOTTO Alvise ITA 1976 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'40.00
3 GASPERINI Stefania ITA 1966 Crocera Stadium ssd 1'32.70
4 CHURCH Genevieve Mary ITA 1961 Acqua1village ssd 1'30.15
5 ARENA Flavia ITA 1983 Idea Sport ssd 1'31.50
6 BORASI Andrea ITA 1975 Crocera Stadium ssd 1'37.62
7 ADESSO Patrizia ITA 1982 Crocera Stadium ssd 1'40.00
8 INGEGNIERI Marta ITA 1983 Idea Sport ssd 1'40.40

Serie 8 di 1026
1 GIAMBARRESI Fabrizio ITA 1967 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'30.00
2 GRIGOLETTO Sara ITA 1973 Nuotatori Rivarolesi NP
3 CASTRO Antonio ITA 1948 Sportiva Sturla asd 1'26.00
4 ARONNI Renato ITA 1958 Crocera Stadium ssd 1'24.26
5 VALENTINI Maurizio ITA 1954 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'25.00
6 MARIOTTI Andrea Antonio ITA 1956 Rapallo Nuoto ssd 1'27.00
7 POZZO Emmanuele Maria ITA 1962 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'30.00
8 CERCHI Claudia ITA 1972 Derthona Nuoto 1'30.00

Serie 7 di 1027
1 ROGGERO Nora ITA 1976 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'23.00
2 CAMPIDONICO Mario ITA 1966 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 1'21.96
3 IVOLI Marzia ITA 1992 Vallebelbo Sport asd 1'21.00
4 COMMISSIONE Pasquale ITA 1975 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 1'20.00
5 ZUNINO Ilaria ITA 1999 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 1'20.00
6 AMADEI Alessandro ITA 1967 Crocera Stadium ssd 1'21.65
7 MALATESTA Margot ITA 2003 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'22.00
8 DUFOUR Stefano ITA 1956 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'24.04
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Serie 6 di 1028
1 ROMBJ Valeria ITA 1971 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'16.00
2 MUTI Pietro ITA 1956 Sportiva Sturla asd 1'15.00
3 MAGLIULO Giovanni ITA 1963 Aquatic team freedom ssd srl NP
4 BARABINO Angelo ITA 1960 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 1'13.00
5 GALLO Vittorio ITA 1961 Foltzer ssd - Genova 1'13.00
6 RAGGIO Emanuele ITA 1966 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'15.00
7 CERVETTO Ivano ITA 1978 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 1'15.00
8 ALIOTO Saverio ITA 1960 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'19.35

Serie 5 di 1029
1 BOESGAARD Valdemar ITA 1965 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'12.00
2 SPANU Antonio ITA 1977 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 1'12.00
3 INNAMORATO Stefano ITA 1987 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'10.00
4 COCCONI Fabio ITA 1966 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 1'10.00
5 RACCA Eleonora ITA 1999 Torino Nuoto 1'10.00
6 PITON Marco ITA 1982 Libertas Due Valli - Luserna 1'10.44
7 PASTROVICCHIO Mauro ITA 1975 Sportiva Sturla asd 1'12.00
8 TONIETTI Alessandro ITA 1974 Crocera Stadium ssd 1'12.00

Serie 4 di 1030
1 PAONESSA Marco ITA 1970 Aosta Nuoto 1'09.61
2 AUDANO Gabriella ITA 1995 Torino Nuoto 1'08.13
3 VIGGIANO Luigi ITA 1990 Crocera Stadium ssd NP
4 MARINGONI Luca ITA 1994 Nuotatori Canavesani 1'08.00
5 ZAPPALORTI Fabio ITA 1971 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 1'08.05
6 VALENTINO Matteo ITA 1987 Fin Plus Ostia ssd 1'08.10
7 MARZOLLA Michele ITA 1966 Spazio RARI NANTES Camogli 1'08.80
8 BURELLO Davide ITA 1981 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'09.99

Serie 3 di 1031
1 PANERO Daniele ITA 1979 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'07.50
2 ROMEO Giovanni ITA 1995 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 1'07.00
3 PENZO Melinda ITA 1990 Sportiva Sturla asd NP
4 MEDINA Laura ITA 1995 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'06.00
5 ABBONDANZA Flavia ITA 1992 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'06.00
6 D'AVINO Federica ITA 1993 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'07.00
7 BRONZI TENCALLA Piergior ITA 1972 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 1'07.30
8 BRAMBILLA Fabio ITA 1973 In Sport Rane Rosse 1'07.54

Serie 2 di 1032
1 TESTINI Nicolo' ITA 1990 Idea Sport ssd 1'05.55
2 ARIZZI Giulia ITA 1991 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 1'04.00
3 ZAMBELLO Cristiano ITA 1973 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 1'03.50
4 BRONDOLO Filippo ITA 1970 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 1'02.00
5 TUBINO Massimo ITA 1958 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd NP
6 ROSIO Federico ITA 1994 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'04.00
7 MASCOLO Francesco ITA 1996 Centro Nuoto Torino 1'05.48
8 DEPONTI Daniela ITA 1965 Acqua1village ssd 1'06.00

Serie 1 di 1033
1 MONTANARI Luca ITA 2000 Torino Nuoto 1'00.00
2 CURCI Nicola ITA 1994 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 59.98
3 LO PREIATO Vittorio ITA 1992 Acqua1village ssd 56.06
4 FRANCONE Massimiliano ITA 1997 Swim in Action asd 54.50
5 CORRADO Andrea ITA 2000 Torino Nuoto 55.00
6 VASSALLO Lorenzo ITA 2003 Torino Nuoto 58.52
7 CARLINI Alessandro ITA 1985 Nuotatori Rivarolesi NP
8 CINA Jacopo ITA 1984 Sportiva Sturla asd 1'00.34
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200 m Misti - Master Misti
Serie 3 di 334

1 FACCHINI Ornella ITA 1968 Nuotatori Milanesi 3'56.37
2 LUCCHESI Alessia ITA 1980 Suprema Nuoto asd 3'45.48
3 MOLINARO Marco ITA 1979 MY TRAINERS CLUB S.S.D. a r.l. 3'40.00
4 UBALDESCHI Giulia ITA 1993 Aquarium ssd - Novi Ligur 3'20.07
5 COLAIANNI Silvia ITA 1973 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd NP
6 BOESGAARD Valdemar ITA 1965 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 3'45.00
7 INGHILLERI Beatrice ITA 1958 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 3'55.00
8 AMERI Eliana ITA 1963 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 4'00.00

Serie 2 di 335
1 PERGOLA Stella Maria ITA 1963 Gonzaga Sport Club ssd 3'14.00
2 D'ANTEO Virginia ITA 1972 Aquarium ssd - Novi Ligur 3'13.18
3 LISDERO Samuele ITA 1989 Libertas Due Valli - Luserna 3'06.49
4 BENCINI Enrico ITA 1969 Livorno Aquatics ssd 3'00.14
5 PANIZZA Matteo ITA 1996 Fratellanza Nuoto Pontede 3'04.93
6 ULESSI Fulvio ITA 1958 Acqua1village ssd 3'13.13
7 GARIBALDI Maurizio ITA 1961 Idea Sport ssd 3'13.70
8 BERGAGLIO Luca ITA 1992 Aquarium ssd - Novi Ligur 3'15.89

Serie 1 di 336
1 BOSIO Greta ITA 1984 Sky Line Nuoto - C.puster 3'00.00
2 CALCABRINI Carla ITA 1987 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 2'50.00
3 CAMPISI Nicolo' ITA 2002 Idea Sport ssd 2'38.38
4 NASI Alessandro ITA 1996 Torino Nuoto 2'30.00
5 CERVELLO Giulia ITA 1996 Ronchiverdi Sport Club  ssd 2'35.00
6 NARIZZANO Roberto ITA 1985 Crocera Stadium ssd 2'43.00
7 CINA Jacopo ITA 1984 Sportiva Sturla asd 3'00.00
8 BERRUTI Livio ITA 1983 Torino Nuoto 3'00.00

200 m Rana - Master Misti
Serie 3 di 337

1 VALIERI Massimo ITA 1966 Rapallo Nuoto ssd 4'20.00
2 GARIGLIO Daniela ITA 1954 Nuoto Club Firenze 4'15.00
3 ATTINA' Giuseppe ITA 1961 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 3'57.00
4 CHIAPPORI Eleonora ITA 1998 Fratellanza Nuoto Pontede 3'43.83
5 ARGENTI Giorgio ITA 1966 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 3'56.98
6 TIRASSO Alessandra ITA 1978 Crocera Stadium ssd 4'09.01
7 MARTINELLI Roberto ITA 1959 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 4'17.00
8 LAMPARELLI Lena ITA 1958 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 4'20.00

Serie 2 di 338
1 HARMER Janet GBR 1959 Nuoto Club Firenze 3'40.00
2 GESINO Alessandro ITA 1970 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 3'40.00
3 TUBINO Fulvio ITA 1950 Rapallo Nuoto ssd 3'35.00
4 MATTIACCI Pier Paolo ITA 1974 Nuotatori Canavesani 3'30.32
5 GARBARINO Carla ITA 1961 Idea Sport ssd 3'32.03
6 PIVA Alessandro Simone ITA 1963 Acqua1village ssd 3'38.50
7 DORIA Giuliano ITA 1960 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 3'40.00
8 MOLINARO Marco ITA 1979 MY TRAINERS CLUB S.S.D. a r.l. 3'40.00

Serie 1 di 339
1 RAGAZZINI Andrea ITA 1993 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 3'30.00
2 MONDINO Laura ITA 1976 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 3'17.94
3 PALAZZO Paolo ITA 1958 Idea Sport ssd 3'05.69
4 CAVALLINO Igor ITA 1975 Crocera Stadium ssd 2'44.20
5 MUSCOLO Michele ITA 1973 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 2'55.00
6 FERRANDO Eleonora ITA 1969 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 3'12.00
7 AUDISIO Paola Adele ITA 1963 Vallebelbo Sport asd 3'30.00
8 COLAZINGARI Simona ITA 1976 Aosta Nuoto 3'30.00
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200 m Stile Libero - Master Misti
Serie 8 di 840

3 D'EVOLI Luisa ITA 1966 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 4'44.13
4 CASSISA Pamela ITA 1982 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 3'53.50
5 GATTORNA Giovanni Mario ITA 1938 Sportiva Sturla asd 4'00.00

Serie 7 di 841
1 SIMONETTI Silvia ITA 1960 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 3'45.00
2 POZZO Emmanuele Maria ITA 1962 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 3'38.00
3 CHURCH Genevieve Mary ITA 1961 Acqua1village ssd 3'25.00
4 PENZO Alida ITA 1964 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 3'15.00
5 SABATINI Patrizia ITA 1960 Reggiana Nuoto 3'18.52
6 CORCIULO Marco ITA 1974 Idea Sport ssd 3'33.38
7 MURGIA Agnese ITA 1968 Freeswimmer asd 3'40.00
8 PARODI Marta ITA 1980 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 3'49.58

Serie 6 di 842
1 RUFFINO Roberto ITA 1990 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 3'11.00
2 ROGGERO Nora ITA 1976 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 3'05.00
3 PAGANO Lorenzo ITA 1973 Freeswimmer asd NP
4 ANDREOLI Andrea ITA 1965 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme NP
5 MALATESTA Margot ITA 2003 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 3'00.00
6 CASSARA' Patrizia ITA 1975 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 3'00.00
7 SPANU Antonio ITA 1977 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 3'10.00
8 SCICCHITANO Antonio ITA 1976 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 3'12.00

Serie 5 di 843
1 ALIOTO Saverio ITA 1960 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd NP
2 DI PERSIO Stefano ITA 1964 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 2'55.00
3 RAMENZONI Massimo ITA 1960 RN Imperia Raineri-Caricasa 2'54.66
4 ALESSANDRINI Raffaela ITA 1965 Acqua1village ssd 2'49.00
5 MARTINEZ Alessandro ITA 1972 Sanremo Like Swim asd 2'51.11
6 SEVESO Luca Maria ITA 1959 Ice Club Como ssd 2'55.00
7 GAMBARDELLA Francesca ITA 1966 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 2'55.00
8 RAGGIO Emanuele ITA 1966 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'58.00

Serie 4 di 844
1 SANMARTINO Lisa ITA 1989 Libertas Due Valli - Luserna 2'46.00
2 TONIETTI Alessandro ITA 1974 Crocera Stadium ssd NP
3 MAGLIULO Giovanni ITA 1963 Aquatic team freedom ssd srl NP
4 BRUZZO Alessia ITA 1997 Idea Sport ssd 2'38.83
5 CIVITA Ruggero ITA 1987 Libertas Due Valli - Luserna 2'39.00
6 FOLETTI Luca Giovanni ITA 1984 Sky Line Nuoto - C.puster 2'44.93
7 ROSSI Tommaso ITA 1995 Idea Sport ssd 2'45.45
8 MAGGIOROTTI Michele ITA 1965 Nuotatori Canavesani 2'48.00

Serie 3 di 845
1 DI BARTOLO Gianluca ITA 1972 Rapallo Nuoto ssd 2'37.26
2 NACLERIO Mirko ITA 1983 Vallebelbo Sport asd 2'35.00
3 AIMONE Maurizio ITA 1964 Nuotatori Canavesani 2'33.00
4 TRAVERSO Alessandro ITA 1969 Spazio RARI NANTES Camogli 2'30.56
5 PAONESSA Marco ITA 1970 Aosta Nuoto 2'32.00
6 BRAMBILLA Fabio ITA 1973 In Sport Rane Rosse 2'33.01
7 PARODI Luca ITA 1982 Sportiva Sturla asd 2'35.00
8 DAPOZZO Mauro ITA 1968 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 2'38.26

Serie 2 di 846
1 MANCO Fabio ITA 1970 Sportiva Sturla asd 2'30.00
2 CANNIZZARO Fabio ITA 1993 Libertas Due Valli - Luserna 2'29.96
3 PANERO Daniele ITA 1979 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 2'26.78
4 COSTA Emanuele ITA 1968 Acqua1village ssd 2'24.00
5 TELLOLI Paola ITA 1978 Aosta Nuoto 2'25.00
6 ROSSI Alberto ITA 1970 Sportiva Sturla asd 2'28.00
7 FILIPPA Luca ITA 1978 Torino Nuoto 2'30.00
8 SCIACCHITANO Marco ITA 1978 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 2'30.00
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Serie 1 di 847
1 TESSITORE Andrea ITA 2000 Torino Nuoto 2'20.00
2 MEREGALLI Alessandro ITA 1982 Circolo Nuoto Lucca 2'15.00
3 BRUZZONE Gabriele ITA 1973 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 2'14.97
4 CASTIGLIONI Mattia ITA 1989 Aosta Nuoto 2'05.17
5 TISSONI Andrea ITA 1977 Sisport Spa ssd 2'14.65
6 CAMPAZZO Davide ITA 1998 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'15.00
7 ROTUNNO Marco ITA 1991 Torino Nuoto 2'18.00
8 MASALA Pierpaolo ITA 1972 Idea Sport ssd 2'22.78

4x50 m Misti - Master Femmine
Serie unica48

2 Genova Nuoto M200 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'46.00
CASSARA' Patrizia 1975 ITA
FERRANDO Eleonora 1969 ITA
ROMBJ Valeria 1971 ITA
ROGGERO Nora 1976 ITA

3 N Rivarolesi M120 ITA Nuotatori Rivarolesi 2'24.00
ZUNINO Ilaria 1999 ITA
IOTTA Alice 1973 ITA
MEROTTO Federica 1993 ITA
ARIZZI Giulia 1991 ITA

4 Torino Nuoto M80 ITA Torino Nuoto 2'12.00
SPERANZA Lucrezia 2004 ITA
PEIRETTI Ginevra Maria 2003 ITA
MARENGO Michela 1999 ITA
RACCA Eleonora 1999 ITA

5 Nuotatori Genovesi M120 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 2'18.00
CALCABRINI Carla 1987 ITA
MEDINA Laura 1995 ITA
ABBONDANZA Flavia 1992 ITA
D'AVINO Federica 1993 ITA

6 Crocera Stadium M200 ITA Crocera Stadium ssd 2'45.00
DELLACASA MONGIARDINO An 1967 ITA
TIRASSO Alessandra 1978 ITA
BOUROVA Olessia Vladisla 1979 ITA
GASPERINI Stefania 1966 ITA

7 Foltzer ssd - GE M200 ITA Foltzer ssd - Genova 2'50.00
VECCHIATTINI Monica 1963 ITA
VICINO Cristina 1977 ITA
BECUCCI Anna 1969 ITA
DE FRANCHI Elisabetta 1975 ITA

4x50 m Misti - Master Maschi
Serie 2 di 249

3 N Canavesani M200 ITA Nuotatori Canavesani 2'34.00
PALMOLUNGO Marco 1967 ITA
MATTIACCI Pier Paolo 1974 ITA
AIMONE Maurizio 1964 ITA
MAGGIOROTTI Michele 1965 ITA

4 Torino Nuoto M160 ITA Torino Nuoto 2'20.00
GIAI MENIET Roberto 1965 ITA
BERRUTI Livio 1983 ITA
ROTUNNO Marco 1991 ITA
FILIPPA Luca 1978 ITA

5 N Rivarolesi M160 ITA Nuotatori Rivarolesi 2'27.00
ZAPPALORTI Fabio 1971 ITA
CAPPELLETTI Christian 1977 ITA
SCIACCHITANO Marco 1978 ITA
TRIZIO Enrico 1996 ITA

Serie 1 di 250
1 NC RN Cairo M200 ITA NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 2'17.00

CHIARLO Luca 1975 ITA
COTTA Sandro 1972 ITA
ZAMBELLO Cristiano 1973 ITA
BRUZZONE Gabriele 1973 ITA

2 N Valdimagra M120 ITA UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 2'15.00
CONTI Jacopo 1987 ITA
RUFFINO Roberto 1990 ITA
CURCI Nicola 1994 ITA
ROMEO Giovanni 1995 ITA

3 Torino Nuoto M80 ITA Torino Nuoto 1'59.00
CORRADO Andrea 2000 ITA
NASI Alessandro 1996 ITA
MONTANARI Luca 2000 ITA
VASSALLO Lorenzo 2003 ITA
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4 Idea Sport ssd M240 ITA Idea Sport ssd 21.81
BOSCHETTI Ettore 1954 ITA
GARIBALDI Maurizio 1961 ITA
MASALA Pierpaolo 1972 ITA
PALAZZO Paolo 1958 ITA

5 N Rivarolesi M100 ITA Nuotatori Rivarolesi 1'54.00
PARODI Davide 1997 ITA
SPINETTI Daniele 1999 ITA
SIVORI Andrea 1993 ITA
PICCARDO Roberto 1995 ITA

6 N Rivaroelsi M200 ITA Nuotatori Rivarolesi 2'03.00
BONAFEDE Fabio 1974 ITA
COCCONI Fabio 1966 ITA
BRONDOLO Filippo 1970 ITA
CARLINI Alessandro 1985 ITA

7 Nuotatori Genovesi M160 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 2'15.00
D'ANTONIO Massimiliano 1981 ITA
MARCHI Stefano 1969 ITA
MUSCOLO Michele 1973 ITA
PANERO Daniele 1979 ITA

4x50 m Misti - Master Misti
Serie 2 di 251

3 N Rivarolesi M200 ITA Nuotatori Rivarolesi 2'45.00
SIMONETTI Silvia 1960 ITA
BAZZU Martina 1977 ITA
DI PERSIO Stefano 1964 ITA
SCICCHITANO Antonio 1976 ITA

4 NC RN Cairo M200 ITA NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 2'30.00
GAMBA Antonella 1975 ITA
MONDINO Laura 1976 ITA
BRONZI TENCALLA Piergior 1972 ITA
BRUZZONE Gabriele 1973 ITA

5 Nuotatori Genovesi M200 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 2'30.00
RAGAZZINI Andrea 1993 ITA
LINK Simona 1976 ITA
GIVANNI Tullia 1961 ITA
BOESGAARD Valdemar 1965 ITA

6 Aquarium ssd - Novi Ligu FC ITA Aquarium ssd - Novi Ligur
BERGAGLIO Luca 1992 ITA
UBALDESCHI Giulia 1993 ITA
BENCINI Enrico 1969 ITA
D'ANTEO Virginia 1972 ITA

Serie 1 di 252
2 Idea Sport ssd M240 ITA Idea Sport ssd 2'21.99

BOSCHETTI Ettore 1954 ITA
PALAZZO Paolo 1958 ITA
GARBARINO Carla 1961 ITA
RADICE Claudia 1966 ITA

3 Torino Nuoto M100 ITA Torino Nuoto 2'01.00
PANZONE Edoardo 1996 ITA
NASI Alessandro 1996 ITA
MARENGO Michela 1999 ITA
AUDANO Gabriella 1995 ITA

4 N Rivarolesi M100 ITA Nuotatori Rivarolesi 1'05.00
PARODI Davide 1997 ITA
SPINETTI Daniele 1999 ITA
MEROTTO Federica 1993 ITA
ARIZZI Giulia 1991 ITA

5 N Rivarolesi M160 ITA Nuotatori Rivarolesi 1'19.00
BONAFEDE Fabio 1974 ITA
COCCONI Fabio 1966 ITA
ZUNINO Ilaria 1999 ITA
IOTTA Alice 1973 ITA

6 Torino Nuoto M80 ITA Torino Nuoto 2'05.00
SPERANZA Lucrezia 2004 ITA
PEIRETTI Ginevra Maria 2003 ITA
MONTANARI Luca 2000 ITA
TESSITORE Andrea 2000 ITA

7 Foltzer ssd - Ge M160 ITA Foltzer ssd - Genova 2'28.00
BECUCCI Anna 1969 ITA
DE FRANCHI Elisabetta 1975 ITA
PASQUALINI Simone 1996 ITA
RIZZI Mirko 1971 ITA
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X Trofeo Nuoto Ponente
V. 25m

Programma gare del giorno 24/03/2024 parte 2
CRS CODICE COGNOME E NOME NAZ ANNO SOCIETA' T.ISCR.

100 m Farfalla - Master Misti
Serie 2 di 21

1 PERGOLA Matteo ITA 1982 Circolo Nuoto Lucca 1'50.00
2 TUBINO Fulvio ITA 1950 Rapallo Nuoto ssd 1'40.00
3 CERVERO Fabio ITA 1969 MY TRAINERS CLUB S.S.D. a r.l. 1'32.00
4 MORINI Stefano ITA 1970 Circolo Nuoto Lucca 1'22.77
5 ULESSI Fulvio ITA 1958 Acqua1village ssd 1'31.13
6 BONINO Massimo ITA 1974 Libertas Due Valli - Luserna 1'38.87
7 FERRINI Andrea ITA 1984 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd NP
8 SANTI Stefania ITA 1967 SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino 2'10.00

Serie 1 di 22
1 SESTITO Simone ITA 1999 Acqua1village ssd 1'14.40
2 COSTA Emanuele ITA 1968 Acqua1village ssd 1'12.50
3 LENZI Mattia ITA 1998 Klab Sport ssd 1'00.66
4 CICCONE Alessandro ITA 1990 Derthona Nuoto 59.83
5 CASTIGLIONI Mattia ITA 1989 Aosta Nuoto NP
6 LOFFREDO Francesco ITA 1989 Pavia Nuoto asd 1'05.18
7 MEROTTO Federica ITA 1993 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 1'14.00
8 GASTALDI Michele ITA 1965 SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino 1'20.00

50 m Dorso - Master Misti
Serie 3 di 33

2 PARODI Marta ITA 1980 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 54.96
3 BAZZURRO Enrico ITA 1955 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 50.09
4 GAMBARDELLA Francesca ITA 1966 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 47.31
5 OLIVERO Irene ITA 1985 SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino 50.00
6 PIPPA Giovanni ITA 1969 Circolo Nuoto Lucca NP
7 SANTI Stefania ITA 1967 SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino 55.00

Serie 2 di 34
1 TRAVERSO Renato ITA 1970 Andrea Doria 43.86
2 GAMBA Antonella ITA 1975 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 43.00
3 VECCHIATTINI Monica ITA 1963 Foltzer ssd - Genova 42.00
4 SANMARTINO Lisa ITA 1989 Libertas Due Valli - Luserna NP
5 RAGAZZINI Andrea ITA 1993 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 42.00
6 BRUZZONE Eugenio ITA 1968 Spazio RARI NANTES Camogli 42.26
7 LEMMI Manuela ITA 1978 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 43.00
8 ADESSO Patrizia ITA 1982 Crocera Stadium ssd 45.00

Serie 1 di 35
1 MONETA Stefania Grazia M ITA 1964 Acqua1village ssd 40.00
2 BALAGNA Alice ITA 1998 Fratellanza Nuoto Pontede 38.00
3 SAVOIA Andrea ITA 1976 Aosta Nuoto 33.77
4 PANZONE Edoardo ITA 1996 Torino Nuoto 30.80
5 TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo An ITA 1963 Acqua1village ssd 33.33
6 SCHIAVONE Mauro Eduardo ITA 1964 Swim in Action asd 36.50
7 BECUCCI Anna ITA 1969 Foltzer ssd - Genova 39.00
8 QUINCI Giorgio ITA 1964 MY TRAINERS CLUB S.S.D. a r.l. 40.00
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100 m Rana - Master Misti
Serie 4 di 46

3 BALZARETTI Cristina ITA 1963 Acqua1village ssd 2'40.58
4 LAMPARELLI Lena ITA 1958 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 2'05.00
5 CASTAGNI Angela ITA 1965 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 2'10.00

Serie 3 di 47
2 LENA Andrea ITA 1959 Sportiva Sturla asd 1'53.81
3 PENZO Alida ITA 1964 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'52.00
4 RUFFINO Roberto ITA 1990 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 1'43.00
5 FABBRI Fabio ITA 1981 Spazio RARI NANTES Camogli 1'45.93
6 TIRASSO Alessandra ITA 1978 Crocera Stadium ssd 1'52.41
7 MARTINELLI Roberto ITA 1959 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'57.00

Serie 2 di 48
1 BRUZZONE Eugenio ITA 1968 Spazio RARI NANTES Camogli 1'41.50
2 COMO Gianluca ITA 1990 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'41.00
3 RADICE Claudia ITA 1966 Idea Sport ssd 1'35.20
4 SIBILLA Stefano ITA 1966 Sportiva Sturla asd 1'32.00
5 MONDINO Laura ITA 1976 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 1'33.25
6 CAPPELLETTI Christian ITA 1977 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 1'40.00
7 GUASTAPAGLIA Lucia ITA 1964 Nuoto Piombino 1'41.13
8 CHIAPPORI Eleonora ITA 1998 Fratellanza Nuoto Pontede 1'42.64

Serie 1 di 49
1 CENACCHI Mauro Carlo Ast ITA 1977 SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino 1'30.00
2 GASTALDI Michele ITA 1965 SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino 1'29.50
3 CAMPISI Nicolo' ITA 2002 Idea Sport ssd 1'22.22
4 SAVINELLI Luca Giovanni ITA 1986 Can. Vittorino da Feltre 1'11.00
5 CAMPAZZO Davide ITA 1998 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'22.00
6 MARCHI Stefano ITA 1969 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'24.00
7 VIGGIANO Luigi ITA 1990 Crocera Stadium ssd 1'29.74
8 SOLARI Antonio ITA 1965 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'30.00

100 m Misti - Master Misti
Serie 3 di 310

1 BAZZURRO Enrico ITA 1955 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 2'05.00
2 DUFOUR Stefano ITA 1956 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'47.97
3 GAMBA Antonella ITA 1975 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 1'45.00
4 PITON Marco ITA 1982 Libertas Due Valli - Luserna 1'35.64
5 CRIMALDI Rosanna ITA 1967 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 1'44.00
6 ANDREOLI Andrea ITA 1965 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 1'45.00
7 DORIA Giuliano ITA 1960 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'50.00

Serie 2 di 311
1 CERVERO Fabio ITA 1969 MY TRAINERS CLUB S.S.D. a r.l. 1'28.00
2 LINK Simona ITA 1976 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'28.00
3 PARIGINO Donatello ITA 1974 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 1'26.78
4 BENCINI Enrico ITA 1969 Livorno Aquatics ssd 1'20.30
5 LISDERO Samuele ITA 1989 Libertas Due Valli - Luserna 1'20.81
6 CHINDAMO Giulia Sofia ITA 1999 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 1'27.36
7 QUINCI Giorgio ITA 1964 MY TRAINERS CLUB S.S.D. a r.l. 1'28.00
8 TRAVERSO Renato ITA 1970 Andrea Doria 1'33.92

Serie 1 di 312
1 MARENGO Michela ITA 1999 Torino Nuoto 1'18.02
2 NARIZZANO Roberto ITA 1985 Crocera Stadium ssd 1'15.70
3 BONAFEDE Fabio ITA 1974 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 1'10.25
4 CONTI Jacopo ITA 1987 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 1'06.00
5 LANATA Matteo ITA 1987 Rapallo Nuoto ssd 1'09.79
6 COLOMBINI Alberto ITA 1998 Rapallo Nuoto ssd 1'15.46
7 COCCONI Fabio ITA 1966 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 1'16.00
8 COTTA Sandro ITA 1972 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 1'18.23
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50 m Stile Libero - Master Misti
Serie 9 di 913

3 IVALDI Flavia ITA 1979 Vallebelbo Sport asd 56.70
4 BALZARETTI Cristina ITA 1963 Acqua1village ssd 47.29
5 PIEMONTESI Jacopo ITA 1990 Ronchiverdi Sport Club  ssd 55.00

Serie 8 di 914
1 BAZZU Martina ITA 1977 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 45.00
2 BORACCHIA Andrea ITA 1965 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 43.76
3 LEMMI Manuela ITA 1978 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 41.00
4 OLIVERO Irene ITA 1985 SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino 40.00
5 DE FRANCHI Elisabetta ITA 1975 Foltzer ssd - Genova 40.35
6 BORASI Andrea ITA 1975 Crocera Stadium ssd 42.94
7 VICINO Cristina ITA 1977 Foltzer ssd - Genova 44.75
8 CASTAGNI Angela ITA 1965 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 46.43

Serie 7 di 915
1 GAMBA Antonella ITA 1975 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 38.52
2 PERISSINOTTO Alvise ITA 1976 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 38.00
3 DE CHIRICO Silvia ITA 1982 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 37.50
4 SCICCHITANO Antonio ITA 1976 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 37.00
5 COMMISSIONE Pasquale ITA 1975 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 37.00
6 DE GIACOMO Ettore ITA 1950 Sport Club 12 sd - Ispra 37.61
7 GRIGOLETTO Sara ITA 1973 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 38.00
8 LENA Andrea ITA 1959 Sportiva Sturla asd 38.54

Serie 6 di 916
1 IOTTA Alice ITA 1973 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 37.00
2 GUASTAPAGLIA Lucia ITA 1964 Nuoto Piombino 36.00
3 MALATESTA Margot ITA 2003 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 35.00
4 ADESSO Patrizia ITA 1982 Crocera Stadium ssd 35.00
5 CAPPELLETTI Christian ITA 1977 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 35.00
6 COMO Gianluca ITA 1990 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 35.50
7 MONETA Stefania Grazia M ITA 1964 Acqua1village ssd 36.00
8 MARIOTTI Andrea Antonio ITA 1956 Rapallo Nuoto ssd 37.00

Serie 5 di 917
1 MONDINO Laura ITA 1976 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 33.59
2 CERVETTO Ivano ITA 1978 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 33.00
3 COLAZINGARI Simona ITA 1976 Aosta Nuoto 33.00
4 BARABINO Angelo ITA 1960 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 32.41
5 RAMENZONI Massimo ITA 1960 RN Imperia Raineri-Caricasa 32.95
6 BALAGNA Alice ITA 1998 Fratellanza Nuoto Pontede 33.00
7 CHINDAMO Giulia Sofia ITA 1999 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 33.46
8 GIVANNI Tullia ITA 1961 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 34.00

Serie 4 di 918
1 ROMEO Giovanni ITA 1995 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 32.00
2 DE MAIS Marco ITA 1982 Fratellanza Nuoto Pontede 32.00
3 HOAG Jane Ann ITA 1966 Acqua1village ssd 31.50
4 BRONZI TENCALLA Piergior ITA 1972 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 30.50
5 FERRANDO Eleonora ITA 1969 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 31.00
6 NACLERIO Mirko ITA 1983 Vallebelbo Sport asd 31.90
7 PEIRETTI Ginevra Maria ITA 2003 Torino Nuoto 32.00
8 ZANAZZO Massimo ITA 1966 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 32.27

Serie 3 di 919
1 TRAVERSO Alessandro ITA 1969 Spazio RARI NANTES Camogli 30.39
2 INNAMORATO Stefano ITA 1987 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 30.00
3 BERRUTI Livio ITA 1983 Torino Nuoto 29.00
4 PASQUALINI Simone ITA 1996 Foltzer ssd - Genova 28.54
5 TESSITORE Andrea ITA 2000 Torino Nuoto 28.92
6 MANCO Fabio ITA 1970 Sportiva Sturla asd 29.24
7 MARCHI Stefano ITA 1969 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 30.01
8 GASTALDI Michele ITA 1965 SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino 30.50
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Serie 2 di 920
1 ROSIO Federico ITA 1994 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 28.29
2 CERESOLI Lorenzo ITA 1998 Fratellanza Nuoto Pontede 28.00
3 BRUZZONE Gabriele ITA 1973 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 27.47
4 BOUROVA Olessia Vladisla ITA 1979 Crocera Stadium ssd 27.00
5 FILIPPA Luca ITA 1978 Torino Nuoto 27.00
6 VAYR PIOVA Remy ITA 1974 Aosta Nuoto 27.75
7 CANNIZZARO Fabio ITA 1993 Libertas Due Valli - Luserna 28.09
8 CHIARLO Luca ITA 1975 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 28.51

Serie 1 di 921
1 CURCI Nicola ITA 1994 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 26.05
2 LANZONI Mauro ITA 1972 Swim in Action asd 25.10
3 FRANCONE Massimiliano ITA 1997 Swim in Action asd 25.00
4 CORRADO Andrea ITA 2000 Torino Nuoto 23.10
5 COSTIGLIOLO Luca ITA 1996 Fratellanza Nuoto Pontede 24.57
6 VASSALLO Lorenzo ITA 2003 Torino Nuoto 25.08
7 CICCONE Alessandro ITA 1990 Derthona Nuoto 26.03
8 PARODI Luca ITA 1982 Sportiva Sturla asd 26.34

800 m Stile Libero - Master Misti
Serie 1 di 422

1 MALTINTI Manuela ITA 1969 Nuoto Valdinievole 10'35.00
2 TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo An ITA 1963 Acqua1village ssd 10'10.10
3 PREVEDINI Mattia ITA 1990 Pavia Nuoto asd 9'38.00
4 DI IACOVO Luca ITA 1967 Rari Master Pesaro asd 9'15.43
5 BRAZZALE Giovanni Cosimo ITA 1983 Natatio Master Team asd 9'20.62
6 LOFFREDO Francesco ITA 1989 Pavia Nuoto asd 9'53.89
7 HOAG Jane Ann ITA 1966 Acqua1village ssd 10'12.00
8 FERRINI Andrea ITA 1984 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 11'00.00

Serie 2 di 423
1 VIGNATI Davide ITA 1991 Acqua1village ssd 12'00.00
2 ZAPPALORTI Fabio ITA 1971 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 11'42.00
3 FOLETTI Luca Giovanni ITA 1984 Sky Line Nuoto - C.puster 11'37.84
4 CORRIAS Mario ITA 1967 Sportiva Nuoto Grosseto 11'00.00
5 MORINI Stefano ITA 1970 Circolo Nuoto Lucca 11'19.89
6 MARTINEZ Alessandro ITA 1972 Sanremo Like Swim asd 11'40.00
7 CHIAVERINI Davide ITA 1971 DLF Nuoto Livorno 11'45.00
8 ZAMORANI Diego ITA 1952 Rapallo Nuoto ssd 12'13.29

Serie 3 di 424
1 DEIANA Salvatore ITA 1943 Rapallo Nuoto ssd 13'05.00
2 PERGOLA Matteo ITA 1982 Circolo Nuoto Lucca 12'50.80
3 HARMER Janet GBR 1959 Nuoto Club Firenze 12'45.00
4 AMBROGIO Fortunato Danie ITA 1974 Ronchiverdi Sport Club  ssd 12'43.00
5 PIPPA Giovanni ITA 1969 Circolo Nuoto Lucca 12'44.17
6 CENACCHI Mauro Carlo Ast ITA 1977 SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino 12'50.00
7 SEVESO Luca Maria ITA 1959 Ice Club Como ssd 12'55.00
8 MANCINI Lucilla ITA 1968 Sportiva Nuoto Grosseto 13'50.00

Serie 4 di 425
1 BAZZURRO Enrico ITA 1955 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 18'00.00
2 CIUCHI Filippo ITA 1958 Andrea Doria 17'33.34
3 MOLINARO Marco ITA 1979 MY TRAINERS CLUB S.S.D. a r.l. 15'00.00
4 MICHELI Linda ITA 2003 Sky Line Nuoto - C.puster 14'00.00
5 SANTI Stefania ITA 1967 SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino 14'00.00
6 BALZARETTI Cristina ITA 1963 Acqua1village ssd 15'49.63
7 LOSITO Laura ITA 1942 Rari Nantes Savona ssd 17'40.00
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